
D CAT

Sailed: 8, Discards: 2, To count: 6, Entries: 68, Scoring system: Appendix A

RankRank NATIONNATION SAILSAIL
NoNo

HelmNameHelmName DATADATA CATCAT weightweight U-U-
19/1519/15

TimoniereSessoTimoniereSesso R1R1 R2R2 R3R3 R4R4 R5R5 R6R6 R7R7 R8R8 TotaleTotale NettoNetto

1
ITA

012 Riccardo
Giordano

1970 D 89,05   89,05 (3.0) 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 (23.0) 3.0 35.0 9.0

2
NED

2891 Harold
Elfring

1965 D 93,45   93,45 1.0 (13.0) 2.0 (69.0
UFD)

3.0 7.0 2.0 5.0 102.0 20.0

3
FRA

87 Antony
Lecadre

1969 D 89,35   89,35 6.0 9.0 5.0 2.0 4.0 10.0 (17.0) (14.0) 67.0 36.0

4
ITA

105 Giuseppe
Barone

1961 D 90,35   90,35 7.0 (17.0) 3.0 8.0 2.0 2.0 (24.0) 15.0 78.0 37.0

5
FRA

303 Frédéric Boc-
Ho

1967 D 87,50   87,50 4.0 4.0 (14.0) (69.0
UFD)

14.0 14.0 1.0 2.0 122.0 39.0

6
NED

1314 Paul Van Der
Sluijs

1963 D 93,95   93,95 (69.0
UFD)

15.0 6.0 (69.0
UFD)

7.0 6.0 4.0 1.0 177.0 39.0

7
AUS

152 Matty
Whitnall

1969 D 91,30   91,30 (31.0) 1.0 4.0 9.0 21.0 3.0 3.0 (69.0
DNC)

141.0 41.0

8
NED

031 Marcel van
der Ploeg

1965 D 90,45   90,45 2.0 10.0 (13.0) 11.0 8.0 (12.0) 7.0 4.0 67.0 42.0

9
FRA

222 Christophe
Gilles

1964 D 88,10   88,10 11.0 (69.0
UFD)

8.0 4.0 6.0 5.0 (21.0) 10.0 134.0 44.0

10
FRA

93 Alexandre
Simon

1976 D 88,60   88,60 17.0 12.0 (69.0
BFD)

7.0 5.0 13.0 (18.0) 6.0 147.0 60.0

11
AUS

170 Matt Williams 1969 D 87,95   87,95 8.0 8.0 11.0 17.0 (18.0) (20.0) 6.0 13.0 101.0 63.0

12
ITA

212 Angelo Usai 1956 D 88,65   88,65 12.0 14.0 (69.0
BFD)

3.0 20.0 8.0 10.0 (69.0
UFD)

205.0 67.0

13
FRA

184 Eric
Hainneville

1962 D 88,30   88,30 21.0 (25.0) 9.0 10.0 9.0 (22.0) 14.0 9.0 119.0 72.0

14
AUS

172 Kenneth
Williamson

1965 D 92,80   92,80 5.0 3.0 22.0 13.0 (23.0) 15.0 (39.0) 17.0 137.0 75.0

15
FIN

50 Lasse Luoto 1962 D 92,50   92,50 22.0 20.0 (69.0
BFD)

5.0 (69.0
UFD)

4.0 9.0 16.0 214.0 76.0

16
ITA

129 Andrea
Grandi

1975 D 86,95   86,95 10.0 (19.0) 10.0 14.0 16.0 17.0 (31.0) 12.0 129.0 79.0

17
AUS

151 Scott
Buckingham

1970 D 92,25   92,25 (20.0) 11.0 18.0 16.0 (24.0) 18.0 13.0 8.0 128.0 84.0

18
AUS

17 Simon Jones 1964 D 92,60   92,60 9.0 23.0 12.0 21.0 (26.0) 16.0 (28.0) 11.0 146.0 92.0

19
FRA

4227 Vincent
Capela

1962 D 92,45   92,45 18.0 16.0 (69.0
BFD)

(28.0) 11.0 19.0 8.0 20.0 189.0 92.0

20
AUS

169 David West 1965 D 89,10   89,10 25.0 7.0 (69.0
BFD)

6.0 (69.0
UFD)

24.0 12.0 22.0 234.0 96.0

21
ITA

033 Giangaspare
Carta

1971 D 87,50   87,50 (69.0
UFD)

5.0 16.0 20.0 (42.0) 11.0 19.0 33.0 215.0 104.0

22
NED

067 Lucien van
Delst

1967 D 110,40   110,40 (29.0) (36.0) 19.0 19.0 17.0 29.0 16.0 7.0 172.0 107.0

23
AUS

911 Dave Colliver 1967 D 87,75   87,75 14.0 24.0 20.0 15.0 12.0 (35.0) 30.0 (40.0) 190.0 115.0

24
ITA

57 Marco Liello 1963 D 93,60   93,60 16.0 30.0 7.0 22.0 13.0 (37.0) (48.0) 27.0 200.0 115.0

25
FIN

51 Kai Makela 1969 D 89,60   89,60 27.0 (28.0) (69.0
BFD)

18.0 15.0 27.0 20.0 18.0 222.0 125.0

26
NED

1199 Jeroen
Hendrikx

1972 D 89,35   89,35 34.0 31.0 (69.0
DNF)

(69.0
UFD)

19.0 26.0 5.0 25.0 278.0 140.0

27
SUI

143 Marco
Soland

1964 D 91,60   91,60 26.0 6.0 (69.0
DNF)

27.0 29.0 33.0 (43.0) 21.0 254.0 142.0

28
RSA

069 Stephan
Louw

1973 D 90,20   90,20 33.0 27.0 25.0 12.0 25.0 (40.0) (35.0) 24.0 221.0 146.0

29
RSA

1018 Greg Reis 1964 D 86,65   86,65 15.0 18.0 17.0 38.0 (43.0) (54.0) 38.0 39.0 262.0 165.0

30
FIN

630 Mats Lindfors 1963 D 90,10   90,10 28.0 35.0 (69.0
BFD)

24.0 27.0 34.0 27.0 (43.0) 287.0 175.0

31
RSA

133 Michael Vise 1974 D 86,70   86,70 13.0 29.0 (69.0
DNC)

(69.0
UFD)

40.0 21.0 45.0 32.0 318.0 180.0

32
RSA

130 Andrew
Silver

1967 D 90,20   90,20 (46.0) 26.0 24.0 36.0 46.0 23.0 (49.0) 29.0 279.0 184.0

33
NED

179 Harold Korn 1969 D 97,15   97,15 24.0 22.0 (69.0
DNF)

(69.0
UFD)

35.0 43.0 37.0 23.0 322.0 184.0

34
FRA

75 Eric Dupre 1963 D 89,25   89,25 30.0 21.0 15.0 (69.0
UFD)

45.0 47.0 (53.0) 30.0 310.0 188.0

35
RSA

127 Russell Egan 1977 D 102,85   102,85 51.0 (69.0
DNC)

(69.0
DNC)

30.0 10.0 30.0 41.0 26.0 326.0 188.0

36
RSA

128 Connie
Papageorge

1966 D 95,70   95,70 38.0 38.0 (69.0
DNC)

29.0 30.0 (42.0) 25.0 38.0 309.0 198.0
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37
ITA

24 Giuseppe
Bianchi

1965 D 89,30   89,30 (47.0) (43.0) 21.0 37.0 31.0 41.0 36.0 36.0 292.0 202.0

38
FIN

159 Petri Yrjölä 1965 D 92,00   92,00 37.0 46.0 (69.0
BFD)

23.0 (69.0
UFD)

25.0 11.0 69.0
DNC

349.0 211.0

39
ITA

185 Salvatore
Brancati

1968 D 89,60   89,60 23.0 47.0 (69.0
DNC)

34.0 (69.0
UFD)

32.0 15.0 69.0
UFD

358.0 220.0

40
ITA

103 Alessandro
de Angelis

1962 D 89,10   89,10 (69.0
UFD)

41.0 23.0 26.0 (69.0
UFD)

28.0 33.0 69.0
UFD

358.0 220.0

41
NED

2223 René
Griffioen

1960 D 93,50   93,50 41.0 39.0 (69.0
DNC)

25.0 (69.0
UFD)

38.0 32.0 51.0 364.0 226.0

42
ITA

1 Maurizio
Bufalini

1962 D 103,00   103,00 50.0 32.0 (69.0
BFD)

39.0 32.0 (51.0) 40.0 42.0 355.0 235.0

43
NED

15 Simon Van
Der Sluijs

1969 D 91,05   91,05 36.0 50.0 (69.0
BFD)

35.0 22.0 (59.0) 52.0 41.0 364.0 236.0

44
FIN

52 Ville Parpola 1972 D 99,25   99,25 35.0 44.0 (69.0
DNC)

46.0 38.0 45.0 34.0 (54.0) 365.0 242.0

45
ITA

195 Tommaso
Landi

1972 D 104,45   104,45 52.0 (69.0
DNC)

(69.0
DNC)

47.0 33.0 36.0 26.0 53.0 385.0 247.0

46
NED

123 Jurgen Van
Laarhoven

1964 D 90,10   90,10 19.0 (69.0
UFD)

(69.0
DNC)

33.0 39.0 69.0
DNC

69.0
DNC

19.0 386.0 248.0

47
FRA

72 Stephane
Delecraz

1965 D 106,70   106,70 43.0 48.0 (69.0
DNC)

40.0 41.0 (56.0) 44.0 34.0 375.0 250.0

48
RSA

126 Alan
Caldwell

1970 D 106,50   106,50 (69.0
DNC)

34.0 (69.0
DNC)

32.0 37.0 61.0 55.0 35.0 392.0 254.0

49
FRA

69 Laurent
Chapdelaine

1960 D 98,65   98,65 40.0 49.0 (69.0
BFD)

31.0 (69.0
UFD)

49.0 42.0 48.0 397.0 259.0

50
FRA

91 Dominique
Rimaud

1956 D 109,75   109,75 48.0 (54.0) (69.0
DNC)

44.0 44.0 50.0 46.0 28.0 383.0 260.0

51
THA

202 Twee
Banjard

1989 D 119,60   119,60 44.0 40.0 (69.0
DNC)

41.0 47.0 (52.0) 47.0 44.0 384.0 263.0

52
ITA

2212 Luciano
Macrillante

1956 D 94,15   94,15 39.0 42.0 (69.0
DNC)

(69.0
UFD)

34.0 55.0 54.0 46.0 408.0 270.0

53
NED

7771 Robert Ten
Dam

1971 D 101,05   101,05 45.0 33.0 (69.0
DNC)

(69.0
UFD)

69.0
UFD

44.0 51.0 31.0 411.0 273.0

54
RSA

131 Bruce Van
Dongen

1969 D 87,70   87,70 (69.0
UFD)

52.0 (69.0
BFD)

42.0 36.0 46.0 50.0 47.0 411.0 273.0

55
ITA

077 Francesco
Lentini

1967 D 88,90   88,90 (69.0
DNC)

(69.0
DNC)

69.0
DNC

69.0
DNC

69.0
DNC

9.0 22.0 37.0 413.0 275.0

56
NED

987 Olaf Groene 1968 D 87,70   87,70 55.0 55.0 (69.0
DNC)

53.0 51.0 53.0 29.0 (56.0) 421.0 296.0

57
ITA

228 Vasco Renna 1957 D 95,00   95,00 42.0 37.0 (69.0
BFD)

51.0 28.0 (69.0
DNC)

69.0
DNC

69.0
DNC

434.0 296.0

58
ITA

36 Alessandro
Ruggieri

1968 D 97,45   97,45 49.0 45.0 (69.0
DNC)

45.0 50.0 60.0 (62.0) 52.0 432.0 301.0

59
FIN

155 Jaakko
Rewell

1968 D 124,15   124,15 56.0 53.0 (69.0
BFD)

43.0 (69.0
UFD)

58.0 58.0 50.0 456.0 318.0

60
ITA

1127 Andrea
Straccialini

1968 D 100,50   100,50 (69.0
DNC)

(69.0
DNC)

69.0
DNC

50.0 49.0 57.0 61.0 49.0 473.0 335.0

61
AUS

21 Lachlan
Mclean

1957 D 87,20   87,20 (69.0
DNC)

(69.0
DNC)

69.0
DNC

48.0 69.0
UFD

39.0 56.0 57.0 476.0 338.0

62
ITA

23 Federico
Cremisi

1961 D 86,75   86,75 32.0 (69.0
UFD)

(69.0
DNC)

69.0
DNC

69.0
DNC

31.0 69.0
DNC

69.0
DNC

477.0 339.0

63
FIN

53 Jarmo
Rantala

1968 D 96,00   96,00 (69.0
DNC)

(69.0
DNF)

69.0
DNF

49.0 48.0 48.0 57.0 69.0
UFD

478.0 340.0

64
ITA

96 Michele
Cicerone

1971 D 96,70   96,70 54.0 51.0 (69.0
DNC)

52.0 (69.0
DNC)

63.0 69.0
DNC

55.0 482.0 344.0

65
ITA

736 Antonio Elio
La Rosa

1966 D 90,30   90,30 53.0 (69.0
DNC)

(69.0
DNC)

69.0
DNC

69.0
DNC

69.0
DNC

69.0
DNC

45.0 512.0 374.0

66
ITA

8883 Mauro
Fusconi

1954 D 90,40   90,40 (69.0
DNC)

(69.0
DNC)

69.0
DNC

69.0
DNC

69.0
DNC

62.0 59.0 59.0 525.0 387.0

67
AUS

37 Brad
Younger

1976 D 111,10   111,10 (69.0
DNC)

(69.0
DNC)

69.0
DNC

69.0
DNF

69.0
DNC

64.0 60.0 58.0 527.0 389.0

68
NED

039 Wouter
Haring

1961 D 94,80   94,80 (69.0
DNC)

(69.0
DNC)

69.0
DNC

69.0
DNF

69.0
DNC

69.0
DNC

69.0
DNC

69.0
DNC

552.0 414.0


